the application before the application 
will be considered by the Commission. 

Sec. 3–1–4. Transport Licensing. The 
fee for an annual transport license shall 
be set by Tribal Council resolution at 
not less than Two Hundred Dollars 
($200.00) and no more than One 
Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars 
($1,500.00). 

Sec. 3–1–5. Operating of a plant 
distilling intoxicating liquor. The fee for 
an annual distilling plant license shall 
be set by Tribal Council resolution not 
less than One Thousand Dollars 
($1,000.00) and no more than Five 
Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00).